505247944 12/20/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5294723

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK CAROL	07/17/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SONACARE MEDICAL, LLC
Street Address:	10130 PERIMETER PARKWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 250
City:	CHARLOTTE
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28216

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16039396

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)851-8383

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2158518447

Email: bmcgregor@eckertseamans.com

Correspondent Name: BARBARA MCGREGOR

Address Line 1: TWO LIBERTY PLACE, 50 SOUTH 16TH STREET

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	311766-00026US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BARBARA MCGREGOR	
SIGNATURE:	/barbara mcgregor/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=31176600026US_EXECUTEDASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=31176600026US_EXECUTEDASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT 505247944 REEL: 047833 FRAME: 0775

Attorney Docket No: 311766-00026US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

System, Apparatus and Method for High Intensity Focused Ultrasound and Tissue Healing Activation

for which an application was fik	d on July 19, 2018	and assigned U.S. application number
16/039,396		

WHEREAS, SonaCare Medical, LLC, having a place of business at 10130 Perimeter Parkway, Suite 250, Charlotte, NC 28216, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, which ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

I HEREBY SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I HEREBY REPRESENT AND WARRANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

I FURTHER REPRESENT AND WARRANT that I will provide promptly to ASSIGNEE, upon ASSIGNEE's request, all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to me and I will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

PATENT REEL: 047833 FRAME: 0776

Attorney Docket No: 311766-00026US

I hereby authorize counsel of record to insert the appropriate filing date and application number in the relevant section above.

Date:

7/17/2018

Signature:

Name Printed:

Mark Carol

PATENT REEL: 047833 FRAME: 0777